## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cirond Corporation		08/31/2006	CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amarium Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Albright Way	
Internal Address:	Ste. D	
City:	Los Gatos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2814232	EDGEFORCE
Registration Number:	2841683	POINTFORCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: larieko.welch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP
Address Line 1: Bank of America Plaza
Address Line 2: 101 S. Tryon St., Ste. 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ī

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054567/344868
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger P. Bonenfant

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0877

900112198

Signature:	/Roger P. Bonenfant/
Date:	07/25/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=344868 Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0878



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701–4299 (778) 684 8708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

# Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 and 78.390)

Entity # C9662-2000
Document Number: 20060528987-47

Date Filed: 8/18/2006 8:45:43 AM In the office of

Com Heller

Dean Heller Secretary of State

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations

(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation:
Cirond Corporation
2. The articles have been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):
I. NAME: The name of the corporation is Amarium Technologies, Inc.
IV. AUTHORIZATION OF CAPITAL STOCK: The total number of shares of capital stock the Corporation is authorized to issue is Five Hundred Twenty-Five Million (525,000,000), which is divided into two classes: (1) Five Hundred Million (500,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share; and (2) Twenty-Five Million (25,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$0.001 per share. The class of preferred stock may be divided into such series as may be established by the Board of Directors, as provided in sections 78.195, 78.1955 and 78.196 of the Nevada Revised Statutes. The Board of Directors shall have the authority, by resolution, (1) to divide the Preferred Stock into more than one class of stock or more than one series of any class; (2) to establish and fix the distinguishing designation of each such series and the number of shares thereof, which number, by like action of the Board of Directors, from time to time thereafter, may be increased, except when otherwise provided by the Board of Directors in creating such series, or may be decreased, but not below the number of shares thereof then outstanding; and (3) within the limitations of applicable law of the State of Nevada or as otherwise set forth in this Article, to fix and determine the relative voting powers, designations, preferences, limitations, restrictions and relative rights of the various classes of stock or series thereof.  3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be
required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the * articles of incorporation have voted in favor of the amendment is: Approved by 50.6% vote of shareholders
4. Effective date of filing (optional): 8/31/06
5. Officer Signature (required): Train f. hills
"If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless of limitations or restrictions on the voting power theraof.
IMPORTANT; Fallure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0879

Neveda Secretary of State AM 78,385 Arrand 2003 Remixed on: 09/29/05

**RECORDED: 07/25/2008** 

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.